Quantitation Report

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\FID D\Data\FDO071018AR\
Data File : FD024913.D

Sianal(s) : FID2B.CH

Aca On : 10 Jul 2018 18:49

Operator : AJ\SJ

Sample - PB110913BS

Misc :

ALS Vial : 57 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e
Quant Time: Jul 11 01:35:18 2018

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\FID D\methods\Aromatic EPH 062118_.M

Quant Title GC Extractables
OLast Update Fri Jun 22 09:02:19 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration

(Not Reviewed)

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Ini. =: 1 ul
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

Compound R.T.

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

4) S 2-Bromonaphthalene (S... 7.478
Spiked Amount 50.000

6) S 2-Flurobiphenvl (SURR) 8.335
Spiked Amount 50.000 Ranae 0 - 131
11) S ortho-Terphenvl (SURR) 11.386
Spiked Amount 50.000

Target Compounds

DT 1.2.3-Trimethylbenzen. .. 4.269
2) T Naphthalene (C11.7) 5.810
T 2-Methylnaphthalene (... 6.864
5T Acenaphthylene (C15.06) 8.140
N T Acenaphthene (C15.5) 8.437
8 T Flouorene (C16.55) 9.218
NT Phenanthrene (C19.36) 10.614
10) T Anthracene (C19.43) 10.690
12) T Fluoranthene (C21.85) 12.427
13 T Pvrene (C20.8) 12.724
14 T Benzolalanthracene (C... 14.600
15 T Chrvsene (C27.41) 14.600
16) T benzolbl1fluoranthene ... 16.152
17 T Bnezolkl1fluoranthene ... 16.152
18) T Benzolalpvrene (C31.34) 16.533
19 T Indenol1.2.3-cdlIpvren. .. 17.901
200 T Dibenzla.hlanthracene. .. 17.901
21 T Benzola.h.ilpervlene ... 18.160

(F)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window

Aromatic EPH 062118_.M Wed Jul 11 01:35:36 2018

Response

7344121
Recoverv

4891697
Recoverv

6700771
Recovery

5023809
7530760
7986693
7653074
7872151
7753700
7762505
7710807
7912161
7826767
8135552
8135552
8249233
8249233
8175140
8180629
8180629
8085696

Conc Units

80.283

77.128

66.770

54 .056
74.215
78.553
76.647
75.360
74.209
75.498
75.632
79.350
78.709
86.659
85.997
79.772
78.174
78.668
76.750
78.216
76.125

ug/ml

160.57%

ua/ml

154 . 26%#

ug/ml

133.54%

ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml

(m)=manual iInt.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\FID D\Data\FDO071018AR\
Data File : FD024913.D

Sianal(s) : FID2B.CH

Aca On - 10 Jul 2018 18:49

Operator : AJ\SJ

Sample - PB110913BS

Misc :

ALS Vial : 57 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Jul 11 01:35:18 2018

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_ D\methods\Aromatic EPH 062118.M
Quant Title GC Extractables

OLast Update Fri Jun 22 09:02:19 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Ini. =: 1 ul
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH
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Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH

800000 4.269
600000

400000

200000

0
LI O Y D L I O N L Y I N N BB L

Time 4.15 4.20 4.25 4.30 4.35 4.40
Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH

1000000
5.809

|

800000
600000
400000

200000

Time 560 565 570 575 580 585 590 595 6.00
Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH

1000000
6.864

|

800000
600000
400000

200000

0
IR o e e REREEEEEEEmmEE

Time 6.60 6.65 6.70 6.75 6.80 6.85 6.90 6.95 7.00 7.05

Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH
7.478

800000

600000

400000

200000

+
0IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Time 7.30 7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50 7.55 7.60 7.65

FD024913.D Aromatic EPH 062118.M

#1 1,2,3-Trimethylbenzene (C10.1)

R.T.: 4.269 min

Delta R.T.: -0.007 min
Response: 5023809

Conc: 54.06 ug/ml

#2 Naphthalene (C11.7)

R.T.: 5.810 min

Delta R.T.: -0.004 min
Response: 7530760

Conc: 74.21 ug/ml

#3 2-Methylnaphthalene (C12.89)

R.T.: 6.864 min

Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 7986693

Conc: 78.55 ug/ml

#4 2-Bromonaphthalene (SURR)

R.T.: 7.478 min

Delta R.T.: -0.001 min
Response: 7344121

Conc: 80.28 ug/ml

Wed Jul 11 01:35:42 2018
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Response_

800000

600000

400000

200000

0
Time

Response_

1000000

800000

600000

400000

200000

Response: 7653074

Delta R.T.: 0.002 min
Response: 4891697
8.335 Conc: 77.13 ug/ml

Time 815 820 825 8.30 835 840 845 850 B8.55
Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #7 Acenaphthene (C15.5)
1000000
8.437 R.T.: 8.437 min
800000 Delta R.T.: 0.004 min
Response: 7872151
600000 Conc: 75.36 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
0|""|""|"''|""|""|""|""|"'
Time 825 830 835 840 845 850 855 860
Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #8 Flouorene (C16.55)
800000 9.218 R.T.: 9.218 min
Delta R.T.: 0.005 min
Response: 7753700
600000 Conc: 74.21 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
Tme  9.00 905 9.10 915 920 9.25 930 9.35 9.40 9.45
FD024913.D Aromatic EPH 062118_.M Wed Jul 11 01:35:42 2018

Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #5 Acenaphthylene (C15.06)
8.140 R.T.: 8.140 min
Delta R.T.: 0.002 min

Conc: 76.65 ug/ml
AR
7.90 7.95 800 805 810 815 820 8.25 8.30 8.35
Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #6 2-Flurobiphenyl (SURR)
R.T.: 8.335 min
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Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #9 Phenanthrene (C19.36)
800000 10.614 R.T.: 10.614 min
Delta R.T.: 0.009 min
Response: 7762505
600000
Conc: 75.50 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
Tme 1030 1040 1050 1060 1070 10.80  10.90
Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #10 Anthracene (C19.43)
800000 10.689 R.T.: 10.690 min
Delta R.T.: 0.011 min
Response: 7710807
600000
Conc: 75.63 ug/ml
400000
200000

+

Time 10. 45 10 50 10. 55 10. 60 10 65 10. 70 10 75 10. 80 10. 85 10 90

Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #11 ortho-Terphenyl (SURR)
11.385 R.T.: 11.386 min
600000 Delta R.T.: 0.005 min
Response: 6700771
Conc: 66.77 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
Time 1120 1125 1130 11.35 1140 1145 1150 1155
Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #12 Fluoranthene (C21.85)
800000
12.427 R.T.: 12.427 min
Delta R.T.: 0.013 min
600000 Response: 7912161
Conc: 79.35 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
Time 1225 1230 12.35 1240 1245 1250 1255 1260

FD02491

3.D Aromatic EPH 062118.M Wed Jul 11 01:35:43 2018
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Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #13 Pyrene (C20.8)

800000
12.724 R.T.: 12.724 min
Delta R.T.: 0.016 min
600000 Response: 7826767
Conc: 78.71 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
Time 1255 1260 1265 12.70 12.75 12.80 12.85 12.90
Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #14 Benzo[a]anthracene (C26.37)
800000 R.T.:  14.600 min
Delta R.T.: 0.020 min
600000 14.600 Response: 8135552
Conc: 86.66 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
Time 1440 14.45 1450 14.55 14.60 14.65 14.70 14.75
Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #15 Chrysene (C27.41)
800000 R.T.:  14.600 min
Delta R.T.: -0.021 min
600000 14.600 Response: 8135552
Conc: 86.00 ug/ml
400000
200000
0'|""w"'|"”|""|”"|"'w""|'”
Time 14.40 14.45 1450 14.55 14.60 14.65 14.70 14.75
Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #16 benzo[b]fluoranthene (C30.41)
800000
R.T.: 16.152 min
Delta R.T.: 0.024 min
600000 16.151 Response: 8249233
Conc: 79.77 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
Tme 1590 1600 1610 1620 1630

FD024913.D Aromatic EPH 062118.M Wed Jul 11 01:35:44 2018 Page 7



Response_
800000

600000

400000

200000

Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH

16.151
+

#17 Bnezo[k]fluoranthene (C30.14)

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

Time
Response_

800000

600000

400000

200000

0

15.90 16.00 16.10 16.20

Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH

16.534

L

#18 Benzo[a]pyrene (C31.34)

Time
Response_

600000

400000

200000

16.20 16.30 16.40 16.50 16.60

16.30
R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:
1670 1680

Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH

N /\/\

#19 Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene (C35.01)

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

Time
Response_

600000

400000

200000

17.50 17.60 17.70 17.80 17.90 18.00 18.10 18.20
Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH

N /\/\

#20 Dibenz[a,h]anthracene (C30.36)

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

Time

FD024913.D Aromatic EPH 062118.M

T I T I T I
17.50 17.60 17.70 17.80 17.90 18.00 18.10 18.20

16.152 min
-0.009 min
8249233

78.17 ug/ml

16.533 min

0.029 min
8175140
78.67 ug/ml

17.901 min

0.034 min
8180629
76.75 ug/ml

17.901 min
-0.010 min
8180629
78.22 ug/ml

Wed Jul 11 01:35:44 2018
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Response_ Signal: FD024913.D\FID2B.CH #21 Benzo[g,h,i]perylene (C34.01)

R.T.: 18.160 min
600000 18.160 Delta R.T.: 0.041 min
Response: 8085696

Conc: 76.13 ug/ml
400000

200000

VA

T
Time 1780 1790 18.00 18.10 18.20 18.30 18.40
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